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VISITOR'S QR
FORM

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

& Rootbeer Floats
afterwards!

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

announcements

New Here? 
Please Scan the QR to SAY HELLO 

or stop by the Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

SALSA CONTEST • TODAY IN THE COURTYARD AFTER SERVICE •  COME & TASTE

& LIFE GROUPS
RELAUNCH THIS WEEK
•<< SIGN UP TO BE
 PLACED IN A LIFE GROUP   

MOM‘S MORNING OUT • MOMS OF PRESCHOOLERS • SEPTEMBER 15 | 10AM • DETAILS & REGISTRATION ON THE APP

MIDWEEK GATHERING
RESUMES WEDNESDAY  
AT 6:30 PM +AWANA 

6:15 pm



SUBSCRIBE

TO THE E-NEWSLETTER 

SOCIAL MEDIA / ON-DEMAND / PODCASTS

2023 PROPHECY CONFERENCE • OCTOBER 20-22 • REGISTER NOW!
Our keynote speakers will be Billy Crone, Don Perkins, and David Reagan!
Registration and other details are on the CCC APP and the Prophecy Conference
website: www.prophecyconference.org

PINE VALLEY MEN'S CONFERENCE • 9/29 - 10/1  •  REGISTER & PAY ON THE CCC APP
This year's theme for the Pine Valley Men's Conference is FIGHT. Registration is
now open, the cost for the weekend is $172 to stay in the CCC dorm or if you are
only able to attend for one day the cost is $85. 

special events

 We record and broadcast our services. If you would prefer
not to be on camera, please take a seat in the balcony.

DINNER FOR LIFE • FUNDRAISER FOR IV LIFE CENTER • OCTOBER 6 | 6 PM • $50 • CENTRAL BAPTIST GYM 



OF THE BIBLE

INTRODUCTION TO MATTHEW

Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

JESUS IS WORTH

OF THE GOSPELSFOUR

YOUJESUS

FORJESUS IS WORTH

TESTAMENT (COVENANT)

TESTAMENT (COVENANT)

DEPICTS JESUS AS KING/MESSIAH

TO RISE UP AND

WHEN YOU LEAVE

DEPICTS JESUS AS SERVANT

DEPICTS JESUS AS SON OF MAN

FOLLOW HIM IN

FOLLOW HIM IN

FOLLOW HIM THROUGH

DEPICTS JESUS AS SON OF GOD, GOD IN THE FLESH

AND ALLOW THE LORD TO YOU



the Gospel according to

CHRIS NUNN

Scan to GIVE 



     Life groups  •  Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  •  Life groups • Life groups  •  Life groups • Life groups  •  Life groups  •  Life groups • Life groups 
   

  L
if

e 
gr

ou
ps

  •
  L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
  •

 Li
fe

 g
ro

up
s 
• L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
 • 

Li
fe

 g
ro

up
s 
• L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
 • 

Li
fe

 g
ro

up
s 
• L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
 • 

Li
fe

 g
ro

up
s 

 • 
Li

fe
 g

ro
up

s 
 •. 

Li
fe

 g
ro

up
s 
• L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
  •

  L
if

e 
gr

ou
ps

  •
  L

if
e 

gr
ou

ps
   

  •   Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  •

 •  Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups • Life groups  •

When preparing to study a passage of Scripture,
Hermeneutics recommends learning about the relevant
history, the author, and the culture. With those parameters in
mind, what do you know about the book of Matthew?
If you were writing a Gospel today, how would you describe
modern America for future generations? How would your
Gospel be written to adapt to this particular audience?

Read Luke 5:27-32 and discuss how the author of Matthew
came to Christ. The tax collectors of Jesus' day were
considered Jewish traitors who collected money from their
people for the Romans. Why do you think Jesus chose
someone like Matthew? While not in recorded Scripture, most
historians believe Matthew was martyred when he opposed
the King's marriage to his niece. According to verse 28, what
did the decision to follow Jesus cost Matthew? 
Matthew wrote his Gospel to convince his audience that
Jesus was the anticipated Messiah. Read Micah 5:2,
Zechariah 9:9-13, Isaiah 53:4-6, and Isaiah 9:6-7 then describe
the nature and work of the Messiah according to the Old
Testament. Discuss why you think Jews failed to recognize
Jesus as the promised Messiah. Consider Mark 3:1-6 as you
answer.
What do you think it would have been like to experience
Jesus in the flesh? According to John 16:5-6, 1 Corinthians
6:19, and Galatians 5:16, 22, why is it to our advantage that
we are living after the resurrection of Christ? 

Why do you follow the Lord, and what has it cost you? 
In what ways have you experienced the Holy Spirit in your
life? How might you encourage more of His work in your life?

Getting to Know You: 
1.

2.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.
2.

CCC EC Life Groups
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MON-FRI ON THE CCC MOBILE APP
WATCH THE DAILY DROP

MON-FRI ON THE CCC MOBILE APP
WATCH THE DAILY DROP

COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?

Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY 
 • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

new class begins 9/19

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6 PM • REACH CENTER BASEMENT 

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH & SPANISH
• ALTERNATING SATURDAYS 10 AM 

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

doinglifetogether

BAPTISMS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS

BABY DEDICATIONS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9-11 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

Resumes 9/28

Starts 9/23

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

AWANA

Tech Team

KWAM

https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
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Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator • kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

get connected!
scan the qr Code to connect or Contact us


